SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28054/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/10/2014 in WP No. 7676/2014 passed by the High Court Of M.P at Jabalpur)

NIDHI KAIM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M P AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28134-28138/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28143/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28144/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29332/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28454-28457/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29516/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 10/11/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.

> Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv. Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.

SLP 29332 Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

SLP 28454-57 Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

SLP 29516 Mr. Sunny Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Singh, Adv.

: 2 :

For Respondent(s)

State of M.P. Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Ms. Vanshaja Shukla, Adv. Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

R-3 Mr. Rajul Shrivastav, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to the respondents for filing vakalatnama and counter-affidavit.

List this group of matters thereafter.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)
AR-cum-PS

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER