SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 29332/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/09/2014 in WPC No. 7861/2014 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Jabalpur)

ANISHA SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M P AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for directions and interim relief and office report)

Date: 27/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Jain, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Deep Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Preeti Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

I.A.No.2/2015 is dismissed.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER