www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 28054/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07/10/2014 in WP No. 7676/2014 passed by the High Court Of M.p At Jabalpur)

NIDHI KAIM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M P AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for modification/clarification and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28134-28138/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28143/2014

(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for correction and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28144/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29516/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29332/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32717-32724/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and appln.(s) for impleadment and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 29744-29751/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and appln.(s) for impleadment and Interim Relief and Office Report) (x,y)

SLP(C) No. 29813-29814/2014

Signature Not Verified

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Digitally signed by

DEEPAK MANSUKHANI

Date: 2016.02.16

16:34:43 IST

Reason:

SLP(C) No. 29821/2014

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report)

1

SLP(C) No. 32727-32732/2014 (With Office Report) SLP(C) No. 29979-29984/2014 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 30036-30041/2014 (With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 30712/2014 (With appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 32733/2014 (With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for correction and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 31766-31767/2014 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 29705-29710/2014 (With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 32046-32057/2014 (With appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 33227/2014 (With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 32412-32414/2014 (With appln.(s) for permiss and Interim Relief and Office (With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 32596-32598/2014
(With appln.(s) for permiss (With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 28454-28457/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 32710-32716/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 31457-31459/2014 (With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 31418/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 31107-31108/2014 (With Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 32972/2014 (With a Report) (With appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office SLP(C) No. 32078-32079/2014

This is a True Copy of the court record

2

(With appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 34581/2014 (With appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office SLP(C) No. 34708-34709/2014 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 34933-34934/2014 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 36756/2014 (With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 35062/2014 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report) 3 SLP(C) No. 35450-35452/2014(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 33205/2014 (With appln.(s) for discharge of advocate on record and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 1653/2015 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 33141/2014 (With appln.(s) for permission to bring additional facts and documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 34657/2014 (With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 1838/2015 (With appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 34523-34524/2014(With appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office Report) SLP(C) No. 3310/2015 (With Interim Relief SLP(C) No. 3342/2015 (With Interim Relief This is a True Copy of the (With Interim Relief and Office Report) (With Interim Relief and Office Report)

```
SLP(C) No. 2472/2015
(With appln.(s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and
appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and
Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 5259-5260/2015
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 4357/2015
(With appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief and Office
Report)
SLP(C) No. 6254/2015
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 7174/2015
(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 10244/2015
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 10353/2015
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 9871/2015
(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for exemption from
filing O.T. and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned judgment and appln.(s) for directions and Interim Relief
and Office Report)
W.P.(C) No. 140/2015
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
directions and appln.(s) for stay and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 11713/2015
(With Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 36428/2014
(With appln.(s) for permission to file synopsis and list of dates
and Interim Relief and Office Report)
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 338-343/2015 In SLP(C) No. 29979-29984/2014
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)
S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 10294/2015
(With appln.(s) for directions and appln.(s) for c/delay in filing
SLP and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 28763/2015
(With Interim Relief and Office Report)
SLP(C) No. 394-401/2015
(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and appln.(s) for
permission to file additional documents and Interim Relief and
Office Report)
Date: 16/02/2016 These matters were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
          HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE
For Petitioner(s)
SLP(C)28054/14
                          P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.(NP)
                    Mr.
                          Vijay Kumar, Adv.
                    Mr.
                    Mr.
                          Swarnendu Chatterjee, Adv.
                    Ms.
                         Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
```

Mr. Atishi Dipankar, Adv.

www.ecourtsindia.com

SLP(C)28763/15 Mr. Yadunandan Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

SLP(C)28054/14(P-2) Mr. Sanjeev Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Akshay K. Ghai, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastava, Adv.

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

R3

Mr. P.K. Kaurav, AAG

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sylona Mohapatra, Adv.

Mr. Arjun Garg, Adv.

Mr. Manish Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Bhardwaj, Adv.

Ms. Bharti Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Pratibha Jain, Adv

7

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Mritunjay Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Tapan Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, learned senior counsel for the respondents resumed her arguments at 10.50 a.m. and was on her legs till the Court rose for the day.

The matters remained part-heard.

List the matters on Wednesday, the 17 th February, 2016 as part-heard.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI) COURT MASTER (SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER

8